

Halmstad 7 April, 2015

Annual Report 2014 is now available

The Annual Report of Arise AB 2014 is now available from our website www.arise.se. It is sent by post to shareholders who have notified the Company that they wish to receive a copy. Printed copies of the report can be ordered via the form found on the website or through Arise's switchboard, tel. +46 (0)35 20 20 900.

Halmstad 7 April, 2015 ARISE AB (publ)

For further information, please contact

Peter Nygren, CEO Arise AB, +46 706 300 680 Thomas Johansson, CFO Arise AB, + 46 768 211 115

The information contained herein constitutes information which Arise AB is legally required to publish under the Swedish Securities Market Act (2007:528) and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was released for publication at 15.00 p.m. on 7 April 2015.

About Arise

Arise is one of Sweden's leading onshore wind power companies. The company's business concept is to develop, build and manage wind farms for its own and investors' account with the aim of selling electricity produced by onshore wind turbines. Arise is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm.